Sam Yang (U.S.A.)	Inc. et al v. Samyang Foods Company Ltd	D
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA, WESTERN DIVISION	
10		
11	SAM YANG (U.S.A.), INC.; ROYPAC, INC. dba S.C. CONTINENT	CASE NO. 2:15-cv-07697 AB (KS)
12	ROYPAC, INC. dba S.C. CONTINENT CORPORATION;	[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
13	Plaintiffs,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL
14	VS.	Assigned to Hon. André Birotte, Jr.
15	SAMYANG FOODS CO., LTD.; and Does 1 through 20, inclusive,	
16		
17	Defendants.	
18	SAMYANG FOODS CO., LTD.,	
19	Counter-Claimant,	
20	vs.	
21	SAM YANG (U.S.A.), INC.;	
22	SAM YANG (U.S.A.), INC.; ROYPAC, INC. dba S.C. CONTINENT CORPORATION; MUN-KYUNG	
23	CHUN, and Does 1 through 20, inclusive,	
24	Counter-Defendants.	
25		
26		
27		
28		
	3482350.1	

Doc. 101

ORDER GRANTING STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL

Hon. André Birotte Jr.

United States District Judge

Having considered the Parties' Stipulation of Dismissal, and good cause appearing, the stipulation is GRANTED. The above-entitled action is hereby dismissed with prejudice.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: April 3, 2018

3482350.1